10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

BEFORE THE
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DOCKET NO. 070736-TP

In the Matter of:

PETITION BY INTRADO COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
FOR ARBITRATIQON OF CERTAIN RATES, TERMS,
AND CONDITIONS FOR INTERCONNECTION AND
RELATED ARRANGEMENTS WITH BELLSOUTH
TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC. D/B/A AT&T
FLORIDA, PURSUANT TO SECTION 252(B) OF
THE COMMUNICATIONS ACT OF 1934, AS
AMENDED, AND SECTIOCNS 120.80(13).
120.57(1), 364.15, 364.16, 364.161,

AND 364.162, F.S5., AND

RULE 28-106.201, F.A.C.

PROCEEDINGS: AGENDA CONFERENCE
ITEM NO. 4

BEFORE: CHAIRMAN MATTHEW M. CARTER, II
COMMISSIONER LISA POLAK EDGAR
COMMISSIONER KATRINA J. McMURRIAN
COMMISSIONER NANCY ARGENZIANO
COMMISSICNER NATHAN A. SKOP

DATE : Tuesday, October 28, 2008
PLACE: Betty Easley Conference Center
Room 148

4075 Esplanade Way
Tallahassee, Florida

REPORTED BY: JANE FAUROT, RPR
Qfficial FPSC Reporter
(850) 413-6732

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMﬂIﬁSﬁbﬁHﬂﬁﬁER‘DKﬂ
10509 NOViZS
FPSC-COMH!SSIGH CLERK




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

13

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

PROCEETDINGS
CHAIRMAN CARTER: Commissioners, just for FYI,

3 and 4 have been deferred.

* * Kk * * %

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Items




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

STATE OF FLORIDA )

CERTIFICATE OF REPORTER

COUNTY OF LEON )

I, JANE FAUROT, RPR, Chief, Hearing Reporter Services
Section, FPSC Division of Commission Clerk, do hereby certify
that the foregoing proceeding was heard at the time and place
herein stated.

IT IS FURTHER CERTIFIED that I stenographically
reported the said proceedings; that the same has been
transcribed under my direct supervision; and that this
transcript constitutes a true transcription of my notes of said
proceedings.

I FURTHER CERTIFY that T am not a relative, employee,
attorney or counsel of any of the parties, ncr am I a relative
or emplovee of any of the parties' attorney or counsel
connected with the action, nor am I financially interested in
the action.

DATED THIS 10th day of November, 2008.

NE FAUROT, RPR
Official JFPSC Hearings Reporter
{850) 413-6732

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION




