		1	
1		BEFORE THE	
2	FLOF	RIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	
3		DOCKET NO. 070736-TP	
4	In the Matter of:		
5	PETITION BY INTRADO COMMUNICATIONS, INC. FOR ARBITRATION OF CERTAIN RATES, TERMS,		
6	AND CONDITIONS FOR INTERCONNECTION AND RELATED ARRANGEMENTS WITH BELLSOUTH		
7	TELECOMMUNICATION	S, INC. D/B/A AT&T	
	THE COMMUNICATION	TO SECTION 252(B) OF S ACT OF 1934, AS	
8 9	AMENDED, AND SECT 120.57(1), 364.15 AND 364.162, F.S.	, 364.16, 364.161,	
10	RULE 28-106.201,	F.A.C.	
11			
12			
13			
14			
15			
16	PROCEEDINGS:	AGENDA CONFERENCE ITEM NO. 4	
17	BEFORE:	CHAIRMAN MATTHEW M. CARTER, II COMMISSIONER LISA POLAK EDGAR	
18		COMMISSIONER KATRINA J. MCMURRIAN	
19		COMMISSIONER NANCY ARGENZIANO COMMISSIONER NATHAN A. SKOP	
20	DATE:	Tuesday, October 28, 2008	
21	PLACE:	Betty Easley Conference Center Room 148	
22		4075 Esplanade Way Tallahassee, Florida	
23			
24	REPORTED BY:	JANE FAUROT, RPR Official FPSC Reporter	
25		(850) 413-6732	
	मन्द्र	ORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMINSTERN NUMBER-DATE	
	F DV	10509 NOV 12 8	
		FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK	

	2
1	PROCEEDINGS
2	CHAIRMAN CARTER: Commissioners, just for FYI, Items
3	3 and 4 have been deferred.
4	* * * * *
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
	FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

	3		
1			
2	STATE OF FLORIDA)		
3	: CERTIFICATE OF REPORTER		
4	COUNTY OF LEON)		
5	I, JANE FAUROT, RPR, Chief, Hearing Reporter Services		
6	Section, FPSC Division of Commission Clerk, do hereby certify that the foregoing proceeding was heard at the time and place		
7	herein stated.		
8	IT IS FURTHER CERTIFIED that I stenographically reported the said proceedings; that the same has been		
9	transcribed under my direct supervision; and that this transcript constitutes a true transcription of my notes of s		
10	proceedings.		
11	I FURTHER CERTIFY that I am not a relative, employee, attorney or counsel of any of the parties, nor am I a relative or employee of any of the parties' attorney or counsel connected with the action, nor am I financially interested in the action.		
12			
13			
14	DATED THIS 10th day of November, 2008.		
15	City of inst		
16	JANE FAUROT, RPR		
17 18	Official FPSC Hearings Reporter (850) 413-6732		
18 19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
	FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION		